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July 6, 2012 BANACA

Chief Alfred Day
Oneida Council of Chiefs
On*yota a:ka Lotiyaneshu
1086 River Road
Southwold, Ontario
NOL 2G0
DELIVERED

Dear Chief Day:

Subiject: Proposed NextEra Energy Canada, ULC Adelaide Wind Enerqgy Centre —
Change in Venue Notice

Kerwood Wind, Inc. is proposing to develop the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre (the “Project”).
Kerwood Wind, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of NextEra Energy Canada, ULC (NextEra).

The parent company of NextEra Energy Canada, ULC is NextEra Energy Resources, LLC, with
a current portfolio of nearly 8,800 operating wind turbines across North America. The Project is
located in the Township of Adelaide-Metcalfe and North Middlesex and is proposed to consist of
37, 1.62 MW turbines with a total nameplate capacity of up to 59.9 MW, though 38 turbine
positions will be permitted.

We are enclosing a Notice and associated letter to the community explaining that the July 12,
2012 public meeting will now be held at the Adelaide W.G. MacDonald Public School on August
13. The letter explains that the most recent location selected for the public meeting is no longer
available and as a result, NextEra is postponing the meeting to provide 30-days’ notice and to
inform the public of the change.

As you may know, Oneida Council of Chiefs was not identified on the list of communities to be
consulted for this project, which list was issued by the Director of Renewable Energy Approvals.
However, as a courtesy, and in view of our ongoing discussions with staff through the
Haudenosaunee Development Institute, we wish to provide you with this notice, to ensure you
are aware of events that your community may take note of, as it will be published in local
newspapers. As you are aware, the public consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal
consultation requirements of the Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,

g

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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Enclosures:

e Updated Public Meeting Notice
e Letter to the Community

C.c. Charlene Deleary, Oneida Council of Chiefs, Secretary

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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July 6, 2012 BANACA

Chief Joel Abram
Oneida Nation of the Thames
2212 Elm Avenue, R.R. #2
Southwold, ON
NOL 2G0
DELIVERED
Dear Chief Abram:

Subject: Proposed NextEra Energy Canada, ULC Adelaide Wind Energy Centre —
Change in Venue Notice

Kerwood Wind, Inc. is proposing to develop the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre (the “Project”).
Kerwood Wind, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of NextEra Energy Canada, ULC (NextEra).

The parent company of NextEra Energy Canada, ULC is NextEra Energy Resources, LLC, with
a current portfolio of nearly 8,800 operating wind turbines across North America. The Project is
located in the Township of Adelaide-Metcalfe and North Middlesex and is proposed to consist of
37, 1.62 MW turbines with a total nameplate capacity of up to 59.9 MW, though 38 turbine
positions will be permitted.

We are enclosing a Notice and associated letter to the community explaining that the July 12,
2012 public meeting will now be held at the Adelaide W.G. MacDonald Public School on August
13. The letter explains that the most recent location selected for the public meeting is no longer
available and as a result, NextEra is postponing the meeting to provide 30-days’ notice and to
inform the public of the change.

We wish to provide you with this notice to ensure you are aware of events that your community
may take note of, as it will be published in local newspapers. As you are aware, the public
consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal consultation requirements of the
Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird@nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,

B/

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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Enclosures:

e Updated Public Meeting Notice
e Letter to the Community

C.c.  April Varewyk, Environment Officer
Holly Elijah, Council Assistant

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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July 6, 2012 BANACA

Chief William K. Montour
Six Nations of the Grand River
1695 Chiefswood Road
PO Box 5000
Ohsweken, ON
NOA 1MO
DELIVERED
Dear Chief Montour:

Subject: Proposed NextEra Energy Canada, ULC Adelaide Wind Energy Centre —
Change in Venue Notice

Kerwood Wind, Inc. is proposing to develop the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre (the “Project”).
Kerwood Wind, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of NextEra Energy Canada, ULC (NextEra).
The parent company of NextEra Energy Canada, ULC is NextEra Energy Resources, LLC, with
a current portfolio of nearly 8,800 operating wind turbines across North America. The Project is
located in the Township of Adelaide-Metcalfe and North Middlesex and is proposed to consist of
37, 1.62 MW turbines with a total nameplate capacity of up to 59.9 MW, though 38 turbine
positions will be permitted.

As you may know, Six Nations of the Grand River was not identified on the list of communities
to be consulted for this project, which list was issued by the Director of Renewable Energy
Approvals. We wish to provide you with this information, however, as a courtesy and in respect
of Six Nations Elected Council’s stated responsibility to protect air, lands and waters in this
area, as set out in the Six Nations of the Grand River Consultation and Accommodation Policy.

We are enclosing a Notice and associated letter to the community explaining that the July 12,
2012 public meeting will now be held at the Adelaide W.G. MacDonald Public School on August
13. The letter explains that the most recent location selected for the public meeting is no longer
available and as a result, NextEra is postponing the meeting to provide 30-days’ notice and to
inform the public of the change.

We wish to provide you with this notice to ensure you are aware of events that your community
may take note of, as it will be published in local newspapers. As you are aware, the public
consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal consultation requirements of the
Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

truly,
Y
Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

Yours ver

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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Enclosures:

e Updated Public Meeting Notice

e Letter to the Community

Cc.  Lonny Bomberry, Director, Lands and Resources
Joanne Thomas, Consultation Point Person, Lands and Resources, 2676 Fourth Line,
PO Box 5000, Ohsweken, ON NOA 1MO

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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July 6, 2012 BANACA

Chief Burton Kewayosh Jr.
Walpole Island First Nation
(Bkejwanong Territory)
R.R. #3
Wallaceburg, ON
N8A 4K9
DELIVERED
Dear Chief Burton Kewayosh Jr.:

Subject: Proposed NextEra Energy Canada, ULC Adelaide Wind Energy Centre —
Change in Venue Notice

Kerwood Wind, Inc. is proposing to develop the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre (the “Project”).
Kerwood Wind, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of NextEra Energy Canada, ULC (NextEra).
The parent company of NextEra Energy Canada, ULC is NextEra Energy Resources, LLC, with
a current portfolio of nearly 8,800 operating wind turbines across North America. The Project is
located in the Township of Adelaide-Metcalfe and North Middlesex and is proposed to consist of
37, 1.62 MW turbines with a total nameplate capacity of up to 59.9 MW, though 38 turbine
positions will be permitted.

We are enclosing a Notice and associated letter to the community explaining that the July 12,
2012 public meeting will now be held at the Adelaide W.G. MacDonald Public School on August
13. The letter explains that the most recent location selected for the public meeting is no longer
available and as a result, NextEra is postponing the meeting to provide 30-days’ notice and to
inform the public of the change.

We wish to provide you with this notice to ensure you are aware of events that your community
may take note of, as it will be published in local newspapers. As you are aware, the public
consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal consultation requirements of the
Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,
X%

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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Enclosures:

e Updated Public Meeting Notice
e Letter to the Community

C.c. Dr. Dean Jacobs, Nin.Da.Waab.Jig, Walpole Island Heritage Centre, Consultation
Manager

Jared Macbeth, Nin.Da.Waab.Jig, Walpole Island Heritage Centre, Project Review
Coordinator

Vera Williams, Interim Director, Department of Economic Development, Walpole Island
First Nation, 785 Tecumseh Road, Thunder Bird Plaza, Unit #6, Walpole Island, Ontario,
N8A 4K9

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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Appendixes
1.11 July 24, 2012 Letters re. Change in Final Public Meeting Venue

Aboriginal Consultation Report for Adelaide Wind Energy Centre August 20, 2012
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July 24, 2012 uaks

Chief Thomas M. Bressette
Chippewas of Kettle and Stony Point First Nation
6247 Indian Lane
R.R.#2
Kettle and Stony Point First Nation, Ontario
NOL 1YO
DELIVERED
Subject: Proposed NextEra Enerqy Canada, ULC Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy
Centres — Public Meetings

We are enclosing one Notice for each of the Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy Projects to
advise you of upcoming public meetings on August 14 and 15, respectively. The final public
meeting for the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre will now be held at the Adelaide Metcalfe
Municipal Hall from 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. and an additional final public meeting for the Bornish
Wind Energy Centre will be held at the Ailsa Craig Community Centre from 5:00 pm. to 8:00
p.m.

We wish to provide you with these notices to ensure you are aware of events that your
community may take note of, as it will be published in local newspapers. As you are aware, the
public consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal consultation requirements of the
Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,
8V

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

Enclosures:
e Final Public Meeting Notices

C.c. Mark French, Band Manager
Sue Bressette, Communication Relations Officer

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Adam Camp, NextEra Energy Canada, Project Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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July 24, 2012 uaks

Chief Christopher Plain
Chippewas of Aamjiwnaang
978 Tashmoo Avenue
Sarnia, Ontario
N7T 7H5
DELIVERED

Dear Chief Plain:

Subiject: Proposed NextEra Energy Canada, ULC Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy
Centres — Public Meetings

We are enclosing one Notice for each of the Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy Projects to
advise you of upcoming public meetings on August 14 and 15, respectively. The final public
meeting for the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre will now be held at the Adelaide Metcalfe
Municipal Hall from 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. and an additional final public meeting for the Bornish
Wind Energy Centre will be held at the Ailsa Craig Community Centre from 5:00 pm. to 8:00
p.m.

We wish to provide you with these notices to ensure you are aware of events that your
community may take note of, as it will be published in local newspapers. As you are aware, the
public consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal consultation requirements of the
Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,
oY

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

Enclosures:
e Final Public Meeting Notices

C.c.  Sharilyn Johnston, Environmental Officer, 1300 Tashmoo Avenue, Sarnia, ON, N7T 8E5

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Adam Camp, NextEra Energy Canada, Project Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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July 24, 2012 BANACA

Chief Joe Miskokomon
Chippewas of the Thames First Nation
R.R.#1 , 320 Chippewa Road
Muncey, Ontario
NOL 1YO
DELIVERED
Dear Chief Miskokomon:

Subject: Proposed NextEra Enerqy Canada, ULC Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy
Centres — Public Meetings

We are enclosing one Notice for each of the Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy Projects to
advise you of upcoming public meetings on August 14 and 15, respectively. The final public
meeting for the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre will now be held at the Adelaide Metcalfe
Municipal Hall from 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. and an additional final public meeting for the Bornish
Wind Energy Centre will be held at the Ailsa Craig Community Centre from 5:00 pm. to 8:00
p.m.

We wish to provide you with these notices to ensure you are aware of events that your
community may take note of, as it will be published in local newspapers. As you are aware, the
public consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal consultation requirements of the
Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,

X%

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

Enclosures:
e Final Public Meeting Notices
C.c. Rolanda Elijah, Consultation Coordinator

Phyllis Rauws-George, Renewable Energy Coordinator
Candace Deleary, Council Secretary

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Adam Camp, NextEra Energy Canada, Project Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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July 24, 2012 uaks

Chief A. MacNaughton
Six Nations Haudenosaunee Confederacy Council
R.R. #2
Ohsweken, ON
NOA 1MO
DELIVERED
Dear Chief MacNaughton:

Subject: Proposed NextEra Energy Canada, ULC Adelaide and Bornish Wind Enerqy
Centres — Public Meetings

We are enclosing one Notice for each of the Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy Projects to
advise you of upcoming public meetings on August 14 and 15, respectively. The final public
meeting for the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre will now be held at the Adelaide Metcalfe
Municipal Hall from 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. and an additional final public meeting for the Bornish
Wind Energy Centre will be held at the Ailsa Craig Community Centre from 5:00 pm. to 8:00
p.m.

As you may know, Six Nations Haudenosaunee Confederacy Council was not identified on the
list of communities to be consulted for this project, which list was issued by the Director of
Renewable Energy Approvals. However, as a courtesy, and in view of our ongoing discussions
with your staff through the Haudenosaunee Development Institute, we wish to provide you with
this notice to ensure you are aware of events that your community may take note of, as it will be
published in local newspapers. As you are aware, the public consultation process is separate
from the Aboriginal consultation requirements of the Renewable Energy Approval Regulation
359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,

C
A '

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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Enclosures:
e Final Public Meeting Notices

C.c. Leroy Hill, Secretary, Haudenosaunee Confederacy Council, Haudenosaunee
Resources Centre, 2634 Sixth Line, Ohsweken, ON NOA 1MO

Hazel Hill, Interim Director, Haudenosaunee Development Institute
16 Sunrize Court, P.O. Box 714, Ohsweken, ON NOA 1MO

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Adam Camp, NextEra Energy Canada, Project Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904



era
ENERGY 2%

July 24, 2012 BANACA

Chief Greg Peters
Moravian of the Thames Delaware First Nation
14760 School House Lane, R.R. #3
Thamesville, ON
NOP 2KO0
DELIVERED
Dear Chief Peters:

Subject: Proposed NextEra Energy Canada, ULC Adelaide Wind Energy Centre —
Public Meeting

We are enclosing a Notice for the Adelaide Wind Energy Project to advise you of an upcoming
public meeting on August 14, 2012. The final public meeting for the Adelaide Wind Energy
Centre will now be held at the Adelaide Metcalfe Municipal Hall from 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.

We wish to provide you with this notice to ensure you are aware of events that your community
may take note of, as it will be published in local newspapers. As you are aware, the public
consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal consultation requirements of the
Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,

X%

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

Enclosures:
¢ Final Public Meeting Notice
C.c. Tina Jacobs, Lands and Resources Consultation Manager

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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July 24, 2012 uaks

Chief Patrick Waddilove
Munsee Delaware First Nation
R.R.#1
289 Jubilee Road
Muncey, Ontario
NOL 1YO
DELIVERED
Dear Chief Waddilove:

Subject: Proposed NextEra Enerqy Canada, ULC Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy
Centres — Public Meetings

We are enclosing one Notice for each of the Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy Projects to
advise you of upcoming public meetings on August 14 and 15, respectively. The final public
meeting for the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre will now be held at the Adelaide Metcalfe
Municipal Hall from 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. and an additional final public meeting for the Bornish
Wind Energy Centre will be held at the Ailsa Craig Community Centre from 5:00 pm. to 8:00
p.m.

We wish to provide you with these notices to ensure you are aware of events that your
community may take note of, as it will be published in local newspapers. As you are aware, the
public consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal consultation requirements of the
Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,

X%

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

Enclosures:
e Final Public Meeting Notices
C.c. Daniel Miskokomon, First Nation Manager
Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director

Adam Camp, NextEra Energy Canada, Project Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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July 24, 2012 uaks

Chief Alfred Day
Oneida Council of Chiefs
On”yota a:ka Lotiyaneshu
1086 River Road
Southwold, Ontario
NOL 2G0
DELIVERED

Dear Chief Day:

Subiject: Proposed NextEra Energy Canada, ULC Adelaide and Bornish Wind Enerqy
Centres — Public Meetings

We are enclosing one Notice for each of the Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy Projects to
advise you of upcoming public meetings on August 14 and 15, respectively. The final public
meeting for the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre will now be held at the Adelaide Metcalfe
Municipal Hall from 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. and an additional final public meeting for the Bornish
Wind Energy Centre will be held at the Ailsa Craig Community Centre from 5:00 pm. to 8:00
p.m.

As you may know, Oneida Council of Chiefs was not identified on the list of communities to be
consulted for this project, which list was issued by the Director of Renewable Energy Approvals.
However, as a courtesy, and in view of our ongoing discussions with staff through the
Haudenosaunee Development Institute, we wish to provide you with this notice, to ensure you
are aware of events that your community may take note of, as it will be published in local
newspapers. As you are aware, the public consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal
consultation requirements of the Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,

X%

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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Enclosures:

e Final Public Meeting Notices

C.c. Charlene Deleary, Oneida Council of Chiefs, Secretary

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Adam Camp, NextEra Energy Canada, Project Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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July 24, 2012 uaks

Chief Joel Abram
Oneida Nation of the Thames
2212 Elm Avenue, R.R. #2
Southwold, ON
NOL 2G0
DELIVERED
Dear Chief Abram:

Subject: Proposed NextEra Enerqy Canada, ULC Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy
Centres — Public Meetings

We are enclosing one Notice for each of the Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy Projects to
advise you of upcoming public meetings on August 14 and 15, respectively. The final public
meeting for the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre will now be held at the Adelaide Metcalfe
Municipal Hall from 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. and an additional final public meeting for the Bornish
Wind Energy Centre will be held at the Ailsa Craig Community Centre from 5:00 pm. to 8:00
p.m.

We wish to provide you with these notices to ensure you are aware of events that your
community may take note of, as it will be published in local newspapers. As you are aware, the
public consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal consultation requirements of the
Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,

X%

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

Enclosures:
e Final Public Meeting Notices

C.c.  April Varewyk, Environment Officer
Holly Elijah, Council Assistant

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Adam Camp, NextEra Energy Canada, Project Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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July 24, 2012 uaks

Chief William K. Montour
Six Nations of the Grand River
1695 Chiefswood Road
PO Box 5000
Ohsweken, ON
NOA 1MO
DELIVERED
Dear Chief Montour:

Subject: Proposed NextEra Enerqy Canada, ULC Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy
Centres — Public Meetings

We are enclosing one Notice for each of the Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy Projects to
advise you of upcoming public meetings on August 14 and 15, respectively. The final public
meeting for the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre will now be held at the Adelaide Metcalfe
Municipal Hall from 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. and an additional final public meeting for the Bornish
Wind Energy Centre will be held at the Ailsa Craig Community Centre from 5:00 pm. to 8:00
p.m.

As you may know, Six Nations of the Grand River was not identified on the list of communities
to be consulted for this project, which list was issued by the Director of Renewable Energy
Approvals. We wish to provide you with this information, however, as a courtesy and in respect
of Six Nations Elected Council’s stated responsibility to protect air, lands and waters in this
area, as set out in the Six Nations of the Grand River Consultation and Accommodation Policy.
As you are aware, the public consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal consultation
requirements of the Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,

5/

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

Enclosures:

e Final Public Meeting Notices

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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Cc. Lonny Bomberry, Director, Lands and Resources
Joanne Thomas, Consultation Point Person, Lands and Resources, 2676 Fourth Line,
PO Box 5000, Ohsweken, ON NOA 1MO

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Adam Camp, NextEra Energy Canada, Project Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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July 24, 2012 uaks

Chief Burton Kewayosh Jr.
Walpole Island First Nation
(Bkejwanong Territory)
R.R. #3
Wallaceburg, ON
N8A 4K9
DELIVERED
Dear Chief Burton Kewayosh Jr.:

Subject: Proposed NextEra Enerqy Canada, ULC Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy
Centres — Public Meetings

We are enclosing one Notice for each of the Adelaide and Bornish Wind Energy Projects to
advise you of upcoming public meetings on August 14 and 15, respectively. The final public
meeting for the Adelaide Wind Energy Centre will now be held at the Adelaide Metcalfe
Municipal Hall from 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. and an additional final public meeting for the Bornish
Wind Energy Centre will be held at the Ailsa Craig Community Centre from 5:00 pm. to 8:00
p.m.

We wish to provide you with these notices to ensure you are aware of events that your
community may take note of, as it will be published in local newspapers. As you are aware, the
public consultation process is separate from the Aboriginal consultation requirements of the
Renewable Energy Approval Regulation 359/09.

Please contact Bob Waldon (905 838-4256) or myself at (905 335-4904 or e-
mail: Thomas.Bird @nexteraenergy.com) with any questions.

Yours very truly,

X%

Thomas Bird,
Environmental Services Project Manager

Enclosures:

¢ Final Public Meeting Notices

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904



Chief Burton Kewayosh Jr.
July 24, 2012
Page 2 of 2

C.c. Dr. Dean Jacobs, Nin.Da.Waab.Jig, Walpole Island Heritage Centre, Consultation
Manager

Jared Macbeth, Nin.Da.Waab.Jig, Walpole Island Heritage Centre, Project Review
Coordinator

Vera Williams, Interim Director, Department of Economic Development, Walpole Island
First Nation, 785 Tecumseh Road, Thunder Bird Plaza, Unit #6, Walpole Island, Ontario,
N8A 4K9

Info c.c. Ben Greenhouse, NextEra Energy Canada, Director
Adam Camp, NextEra Energy Canada, Project Director
Bob Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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Appendixes
.12 Letters dated as of November 29, 2011 (date in error) re. Site Plan

Note: letters were sent via courier on November 25, 2011 — see delivery slips in
Appendix .13

Aboriginal Consultation Report for Adelaide Wind Energy Centre August 20, 2012
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CANADA
DELIVERED

November 29, 2011

Chief Christopher Plain
Chippewas of Aamjiwnaang
978 Tashmoo Avenue
Sarnia, Ontario N7T 7H5

Dear Chief Plain:

Subject: NextEra Energy Canada, ULC “Adelaide” Wind Energy Project

We are writing this letter (in accordance with Ontario Regulation 359/09) to share more information with you about
our wind projects in southwestern Ontario.

First, we enclose a copy of a Notice, which explains that a Draft Site Plan is being issued for the Adelaide Wind
Energy centre project. Issuing this Draft Site Plan confirms the existing noise receptors (houses, etc.) that we must
consider in planning our project.

Second, we enclose a copy of the actual Draft Site Plan.

Finally, we would like to provide an update regarding the Adelaide Project Description Report (PDR) that was sent
to you on November 2, 2011. In the PDR, we indicated that the total nameplate capacity of the Adelaide Wind
Energy Centre was 59.94 megawatts. The PDR has since been updated to indicate a total nameplate capacity of up to
61.56 megawatts. Please find enclosed a corrected version of the PDR for your files.

Our consultant Bob Waldon has been in contact with your staff about these projects since they were first announced,
and will continue to follow-up with them as additional information is developed. Please feel free to contact him at
(905) 838-4256 or rdwaldon@bedfordC4.com with any questions.

Sincerely,

~B/

Thomas Bird
Environmental Services Project Manager

cc: Sharilyn Johnston, Environmental Officer

Info. c.c.R. D. (Bob) Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

Enclosures Adelaide Notice of Draft Site Plan and Draft Adelaide Site Plan
Adelaide Project Description Report

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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CANADA
DELIVERED

November 29, 2011

Chief Elizabeth Cloud

Chippewas of Kettle and Stoney Point First Nation
6247 Indian Lane

R.R.#2

Kettle and Stoney Point First Nation, Ontario
NOL 1Y0
Dear Chief Cloud:

Subject: NextEra Energy Canada, ULC “Adelaide” Wind Energy Project

We are writing this letter (in accordance with Ontario Regulation 359/09) to share more information with you about
our wind projects in southwestern Ontario.

First, we enclose a copy of a Notice, which explains that a Draft Site Plan is being issued for the Adelaide Wind
Energy centre project. Issuing this Draft Site Plan confirms the existing noise receptors (houses, etc.) that we must
consider in planning our project.

Second, we enclose a copy of the actual Draft Site Plan.

Finally, we would like to provide an update regarding the Adelaide Project Description Report (PDR) that was sent
to you on November 2, 2011. In the PDR, we indicated that the total nameplate capacity of the Adelaide Wind
Energy Centre was 59.94 megawatts. The PDR has since been updated to indicate a total nameplate capacity of up to
61.56 megawatts. Please find enclosed a corrected version of the PDR for your files.

Our consultant Bob Waldon has been in contact with your staff about these projects since they were first announced,
and will continue to follow-up with them as additional information is developed. Please feel free to contact him at
(905) 838-4256 or rdwaldon@bedfordC4.com with any questions.

Sincerely,

~B/

Thomas Bird
Environmental Services Project Manager

cc: Mark French, Band Manager
Sue Bressette, Communication Relations Officer

Info. c.c.R. D. (Bob) Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

Enclosures Adelaide Notice of Draft Site Plan and Draft Adelaide Site Plan
Adelaide Project Description Report

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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CANADA
DELIVERED

November 29, 2011

Chief Joe Miskokomon

Chippewas of the Thames First Nation
R.R.#1

320 Chippewa Road

Muncey, Ontario NOL 1Y0

Dear Chief Miskokomon:

Subject: NextEra Energy Canada, ULC “Adelaide” Wind Energy Project

We are writing this letter (in accordance with Ontario Regulation 359/09) to share more information with you about
our wind projects in southwestern Ontario.

First, we enclose a copy of a Notice, which explains that a Draft Site Plan is being issued for the Adelaide Wind
Energy centre project. Issuing this Draft Site Plan confirms the existing noise receptors (houses, etc.) that we must
consider in planning our project.

Second, we enclose a copy of the actual Draft Site Plan.

Finally, we would like to provide an update regarding the Adelaide Project Description Report (PDR) that was sent
to you on November 2, 2011. In the PDR, we indicated that the total nameplate capacity of the Adelaide Wind
Energy Centre was 59.94 megawatts. The PDR has since been updated to indicate a total nameplate capacity of up to
61.56 megawatts. Please find enclosed a corrected version of the PDR for your files.

Our consultant Bob Waldon has been in contact with your staff about these projects since they were first announced,
and will continue to follow-up with them as additional information is developed. Please feel free to contact him at
(905) 838-4256 or rdwaldon@bedfordC4.com with any questions.

Sincerely,

~B/

Thomas Bird
Environmental Services Project Manager

cc: Raymond Deleary, Policy Analyst
Candace Deleary, Council Secretary

Info. c.c.R. D. (Bob) Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

Enclosures Adelaide Notice of Draft Site Plan and Draft Adelaide Site Plan
Adelaide Project Description Report

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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November 29, 2011

Chief A. MacNaughton
Six Nations Confederacy
R.R.#2

Ohsweken, ON NOA 1MO

Dear Chief Day:

Subject: NextEra Energy Canada, ULC “Adelaide” Wind Energy Project

We are writing this letter (in accordance with Ontario Regulation 359/09) to share more information with you about
our wind projects in southwestern Ontario.

First, we enclose a copy of a Notice, which explains that a Draft Site Plan is being issued for the Adelaide Wind
Energy centre project. Issuing this Draft Site Plan confirms the existing noise receptors (houses, etc.) that we must
consider in planning our project.

Second, we enclose a copy of the actual Draft Site Plan.

Finally, we would like to provide an update regarding the Adelaide Project Description Report (PDR) that was sent
to you on November 2, 2011. In the PDR, we indicated that the total nameplate capacity of the Adelaide Wind
Energy Centre was 59.94 megawatts. The PDR has since been updated to indicate a total nameplate capacity of up to
61.56 megawatts. Please find enclosed a corrected version of the PDR for your files.

Our consultant Bob Waldon has been in contact with your staff about these projects since they were first announced,
and will continue to follow-up with them as additional information is developed. Please feel free to contact him at
(905) 838-4256 or rdwaldon@bedfordC4.com with any questions.

Sincerely,

B

Thomas Bird
Environmental Services Project Manager

cc: Leroy Hill, Secretary, Haudenosaunee Confederacy Council
Hazel Hill, Interim Director, Haudenosaunee Development Institute

Info. c.c.R. D. (Bob) Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

Enclosures Adelaide Notice of Draft Site Plan and Draft Adelaide Site Plan
Adelaide Project Description Report

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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November 29, 2011

Chief Greg Peters

Moravian of the Thames Delaware First Nation
14760 School House Lane,

R.R.#3

Thamesville, ON NOP 2K0

Dear Chief Peters:

Subject: NextEra Energy Canada, ULC “Adelaide” Wind Energy Project

We are writing this letter (in accordance with Ontario Regulation 359/09) to share more information with you about
our wind projects in southwestern Ontario.

First, we enclose a copy of a Notice, which explains that a Draft Site Plan is being issued for the Adelaide Wind
Energy centre project. Issuing this Draft Site Plan confirms the existing noise receptors (houses, etc.) that we must
consider in planning our project.

Second, we enclose a copy of the actual Draft Site Plan.

Finally, we would like to provide an update regarding the Adelaide Project Description Report (PDR) that was sent
to you on November 2, 2011. In the PDR, we indicated that the total nameplate capacity of the Adelaide Wind
Energy Centre was 59.94 megawatts. The PDR has since been updated to indicate a total nameplate capacity of up to
61.56 megawatts. Please find enclosed a corrected version of the PDR for your files.

Our consultant Bob Waldon has been in contact with your staff about these projects since they were first announced,
and will continue to follow-up with them as additional information is developed. Please feel free to contact him at
(905) 838-4256 or rdwaldon@bedfordC4.com with any questions.

Sincerely,

~B/

Thomas Bird
Environmental Services Project Manager

Info. c.c.R. D. (Bob) Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

Enclosures Adelaide Notice of Draft Site Plan and Draft Adelaide Site Plan
Adelaide Project Description Report

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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November 29, 2011

Chief Patrick Waddilove
Munsee Delaware First Nation
R.R.#1

289 Jubilee Road

Muncey, Ontario NOL 1Y0

Dear Chief Waddilove:

Subject: NextEra Energy Canada, ULC “Adelaide” Wind Energy Project

We are writing this letter (in accordance with Ontario Regulation 359/09) to share more information with you about
our wind projects in southwestern Ontario.

First, we enclose a copy of a Notice, which explains that a Draft Site Plan is being issued for the Adelaide Wind
Energy centre project. Issuing this Draft Site Plan confirms the existing noise receptors (houses, etc.) that we must
consider in planning our project.

Second, we enclose a copy of the actual Draft Site Plan.

Finally, we would like to provide an update regarding the Adelaide Project Description Report (PDR) that was sent
to you on November 2, 2011. In the PDR, we indicated that the total nameplate capacity of the Adelaide Wind
Energy Centre was 59.94 megawatts. The PDR has since been updated to indicate a total nameplate capacity of up to
61.56 megawatts. Please find enclosed a corrected version of the PDR for your files.

Our consultant Bob Waldon has been in contact with your staff about these projects since they were first announced,
and will continue to follow-up with them as additional information is developed. Please feel free to contact him at
(905) 838-4256 or rdwaldon@bedfordC4.com with any questions.

Sincerely,

~B/

Thomas Bird
Environmental Services Project Manager

cc: Daniel Miskokomon, First Nation Manager

Info. c.c.R. D. (Bob) Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

Enclosures Adelaide Notice of Draft Site Plan and Draft Adelaide Site Plan
Adelaide Project Description Report

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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November 29, 2011

Chief Joel Abram

Oneida Nation of the Thames
2212 Elm Avenue, R.R. #2
Southwold, ON NOL 2G0

Dear Chief Abram:

Subject: NextEra Energy Canada, ULC “Adelaide” Wind Energy Project

We are writing this letter (in accordance with Ontario Regulation 359/09) to share more information with you about
our wind projects in southwestern Ontario.

First, we enclose a copy of a Notice, which explains that a Draft Site Plan is being issued for the Adelaide Wind
Energy centre project. Issuing this Draft Site Plan confirms the existing noise receptors (houses, etc.) that we must
consider in planning our project.

Second, we enclose a copy of the actual Draft Site Plan.

Finally, we would like to provide an update regarding the Adelaide Project Description Report (PDR) that was sent
to you on November 2, 2011. In the PDR, we indicated that the total nameplate capacity of the Adelaide Wind
Energy Centre was 59.94 megawatts. The PDR has since been updated to indicate a total nameplate capacity of up to
61.56 megawatts. Please find enclosed a corrected version of the PDR for your files.

Our consultant Bob Waldon has been in contact with your staff about these projects since they were first announced,
and will continue to follow-up with them as additional information is developed. Please feel free to contact him at
(905) 838-4256 or rdwaldon@bedfordC4.com with any questions.

Sincerely,

B

Thomas Bird
Environmental Services Project Manager

cc: April Varewyk, Environment Officer
Holly Elijah, Council Assistant

Info. c.c.R. D. (Bob) Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

Enclosures Adelaide Notice of Draft Site Plan and Draft Adelaide Site Plan
Adelaide Project Description Report

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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CANADA
DELIVERED

November 29, 2011

Chief Alfred Day

Oneida Council of Chiefs
On"yota a:ka Lotiyaneshu
1086 River Road

Southwold, Ontario NOL 2G0

Dear Chief Day:

Subject: NextEra Energy Canada, ULC “Adelaide” Wind Energy Project

We are writing this letter (in accordance with Ontario Regulation 359/09) to share more information with you about
our wind projects in southwestern Ontario.

First, we enclose a copy of a Notice, which explains that a Draft Site Plan is being issued for the Adelaide Wind
Energy centre project. Issuing this Draft Site Plan confirms the existing noise receptors (houses, etc.) that we must
consider in planning our project.

Second, we enclose a copy of the actual Draft Site Plan.

Finally, we would like to provide an update regarding the Adelaide Project Description Report (PDR) that was sent
to you on November 2, 2011. In the PDR, we indicated that the total nameplate capacity of the Adelaide Wind
Energy Centre was 59.94 megawatts. The PDR has since been updated to indicate a total nameplate capacity of up to
61.56 megawatts. Please find enclosed a corrected version of the PDR for your files.

Our consultant Bob Waldon has been in contact with your staff about these projects since they were first announced,
and will continue to follow-up with them as additional information is developed. Please feel free to contact him at
(905) 838-4256 or rdwaldon@bedfordC4.com with any questions.

Sincerely,

~B/

Thomas Bird
Environmental Services Project Manager

cc: Charlene Deleary, Secretary

Info. c.c.R. D. (Bob) Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

Enclosures Adelaide Notice of Draft Site Plan and Draft Adelaide Site Plan
Adelaide Project Description Report

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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CANADA
DELIVERED

November 29, 2011

Chief William K. Montour

Six Nations of the Grand River
1695 Chiefswood Road

PO Box 5000

Ohsweken, ON NOA 1MO

Dear Chief Montour:

Subject: NextEra Energy Canada, ULC “Adelaide” Wind Energy Project

We are writing this letter (in accordance with Ontario Regulation 359/09) to share more information with you about
our wind projects in southwestern Ontario.

First, we enclose a copy of a Notice, which explains that a Draft Site Plan is being issued for the Adelaide Wind
Energy centre project. Issuing this Draft Site Plan confirms the existing noise receptors (houses, etc.) that we must
consider in planning our project.

Second, we enclose a copy of the actual Draft Site Plan.

Finally, we would like to provide an update regarding the Adelaide Project Description Report (PDR) that was sent
to you on November 2, 2011. In the PDR, we indicated that the total nameplate capacity of the Adelaide Wind
Energy Centre was 59.94 megawatts. The PDR has since been updated to indicate a total nameplate capacity of up to
61.56 megawatts. Please find enclosed a corrected version of the PDR for your files.

Our consultant Bob Waldon has been in contact with your staff about these projects since they were first announced,
and will continue to follow-up with them as additional information is developed. Please feel free to contact him at
(905) 838-4256 or rdwaldon@bedfordC4.com with any questions.

Sincerely,

~B/

Thomas Bird
Environmental Services Project Manager

cc: Lonny Bomberry, Director, Lands and Resources
Joanne Thomas, Consultation Point Person,

Info. c.c.R. D. (Bob) Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

Enclosures Adelaide Notice of Draft Site Plan and Draft Adelaide Site Plan
Adelaide Project Description Report

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904
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CANADA
DELIVERED

November 29, 2011

Chief Joseph Gilbert
Walpole Island First Nation
(Bkejwanong Territory)
R.R.#3

Wallaceburg, ON N8A 4K9

Dear Chief Gilbert:

Subject: NextEra Energy Canada, ULC “Adelaide” Wind Energy Project

We are writing this letter (in accordance with Ontario Regulation 359/09) to share more information with you about
our wind projects in southwestern Ontario.

First, we enclose a copy of a Notice, which explains that a Draft Site Plan is being issued for the Adelaide Wind
Energy centre project. Issuing this Draft Site Plan confirms the existing noise receptors (houses, etc.) that we must
consider in planning our project.

Second, we enclose a copy of the actual Draft Site Plan.

Finally, we would like to provide an update regarding the Adelaide Project Description Report (PDR) that was sent
to you on November 2, 2011. In the PDR, we indicated that the total nameplate capacity of the Adelaide Wind
Energy Centre was 59.94 megawatts. The PDR has since been updated to indicate a total nameplate capacity of up to
61.56 megawatts. Please find enclosed a corrected version of the PDR for your files.

Our consultant Bob Waldon has been in contact with your staff about these projects since they were first announced,
and will continue to follow-up with them as additional information is developed. Please feel free to contact him at
(905) 838-4256 or rdwaldon@bedfordC4.com with any questions.

Sincerely,

~B/

Thomas Bird
Environmental Services Project Manager

cc: Dr. Dean Jacobs, Consultation Manager
Jared Macbeth, Project Review Coordinator
Vera Williams, Department of Economic Development

Info. c.c.R. D. (Bob) Waldon, Bedford Consulting & Associates

Enclosures Adelaide Notice of Draft Site Plan and Draft Adelaide Site Plan
Adelaide Project Description Report

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Suite 205 | Burlington, Ontario L7L 6W6 | 905 335 4904



era
ENERCY 2%

Appendixes
1.13 Copies of Delivery Receipts for November “29”, 2011 Letters

Aboriginal Consultation Report for Adelaide Wind Energy Centre August 20, 2012



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912089
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 14:18
Delivered To: SOUTHWOLD, CA
Signed By: CADY
Left At: Front desk
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:43 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0"Delivered*0~0"0"0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:44:11 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912034
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 14:45
Delivered To: MUNCEY, CA
Signed By: DELEARY
Left At: Front desk
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:37 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0~0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607 -~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:38:26 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031444912156
Service: UPS Express®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 15:17
Delivered To: SOUTHWOLD, CA
Left At: Front door
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
upPs
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:51 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA5541-~007 ~Mfalse M-~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:51:36 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912070
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 14:18
Delivered To: SOUTHWOLD, CA
Signed By: CADY
Left At: Front desk
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:42 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:43:21 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744911973
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/28/2011 12:40
Delivered To: FOREST, CA
Signed By: GEORGE
Left At: Office
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:08 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:08:40 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031444912147
Service: UPS Express®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 15:17
Delivered To: SOUTHWOLD, CA
Left At: Front door
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:50 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0"Delivered*0~0"0AN0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA5541-~007 ~Mfalse M-~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:50:34 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912105
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 16:23
Delivered To: WALPOLE ISLAND, CA
Signed By: ALTIMAN
Left At: Other - released
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:45 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:45:44 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912169
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 11:48
Delivered To: OHSWEKEN, CA
Left At: Met customer man

Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,

UPS

Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:52 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN -~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:53:28 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912007
Service: UPS WORLDWIDE EXPEDITED
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 14:45
Delivered To: MUNCEY, CA
Signed By: DELEARY
Left At: Front desk
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
upPs
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:34 ET
O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...5E-%5E-%5EBURLINGTON%5E-%5EON%5E-%5E-%5E17%5Efalse%5E-%5E-%5E-%5E&Requester=&refNumbers=8&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:35:19 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912221
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 10:10
Delivered To: OHSWEKEN, CA
Signed By: MILLER
Left At: Office
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:59 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0A0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607~-~ 008/ false M-~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 11:00:02 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912043
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 10:57
Delivered To: THAMESVILLE, CA
Signed By: STONEFISH
Left At: Front desk
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:39 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0"Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:40:03 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744911955
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 10:55
Delivered To: SARNIA, CA
Signed By: FISHER
Left At: Reception
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:04 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0"N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN -~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:05:13 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912052
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 15:07
Delivered To: MUNCEY, CA
Signed By: SNAKE
Left At: Front desk
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:40 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008 falseN -~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:40:55 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912061
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 15:07
Delivered To: MUNCEY, CA
Signed By: SNAKE
Left At: Front desk
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:41 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:41:55 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912114
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 16:33
Delivered To: WALPOLE ISLAND, CA
Signed By: SANDS
Left At: Reception
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:46 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607~-~ 008/ falseN -~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:46:34 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912187
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 10:03
Delivered To: OHSWEKEN, CA
Signed By: HILL
Left At: Office
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:54 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0"0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:55:07 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912098
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 14:18
Delivered To: SOUTHWOLD, CA
Signed By: CADY
Left At: Front desk
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:44 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0AN0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:44:56 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

Proof of Delivery

Close Window
Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number:
1Z5F09031744912123
Service:
UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On:
11/24/2011
Delivered On:
11/25/2011 16:33
Delivered To:
WALPOLE ISLAND, CA
Signed By:
SANDS
Left At:
Reception

Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,

UPS

Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:47 ET

Print This Page
Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...--~-ABURLINGTON/-~ON/~607/-~008/ falseN-N-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:48:18 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912249
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 11:43
Delivered To: OHSWEKEN, CA
Signed By: GREEN
Left At: Office
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 11:01 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 11:01:57 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912178
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 11:48
Delivered To: OHSWEKEN, CA
Left At: Met customer man

Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,

UPS

Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:53 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:54:19 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912230
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 11:43
Delivered To: OHSWEKEN, CA
Signed By: GREEN
Left At: Office
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 11:00 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607~-~ 008/ false M-~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 11:01:01 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744911982
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/28/2011 12:41
Delivered To: FOREST, CA
Signed By: GEORGE
Left At: Office
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:09 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0"Delivered*0~0"0"N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AON~607~-~ 008 falseN -~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:09:41 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912025
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 14:45
Delivered To: MUNCEY, CA
Signed By: DELEARY
Left At: Front desk
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:35 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN-~-A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:37:03 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744911964
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 10:54
Delivered To: SARNIA, CA
Signed By: GILBERT
Left At: Reception
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:06 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0N0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN -~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:06:55 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744911991
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/28/2011 12:41
Delivered To: FOREST, CA
Signed By: GEORGE
Left At: Office
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:10 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0"0~0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008/ falseN -~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:10:38 AM]



UPS: Tracking Information

@ Proof of Delivery £ Close Wind
Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number: 1Z5F09031744912132
Service: UPS Expedited®
Shipped/Billed On: 11/24/2011
Delivered On: 11/25/2011 16:33
Delivered To: WALPOLE ISLAND, CA
Signed By: SANDS
Left At: Reception
Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 12/07/2011 10:48 ET

O Print This Page £l Close Window

http://wwwapps.ups.com/...~A0”Delivered*0~0~0A0N011A-A-A-A-ABURLINGTONA-AONA607-~ 008 falseN -~ -A-A&Requester=&refNumbers=&loc=en_CA[12/7/2011 10:49:15 AM]
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TCI Renewables
Suite 102

381 Rue Notre-Dame W

renewables o Do
H2Y V2

T: 014-842-1323
F: 0l4-842-7304

November 19, 2009

[First Name] [Last Name], [Title]
[Affiliation]

[Address 1], [Address 2]

[City], [Province] [Postal Code]

RE: NOTICE OF PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE AND TRANSITION FROM THE ENVIRONMENTAL
SCREENING PROCESS TO THE RENEWABLE ENERGY APPROVALS PROCESS

Dear [First Name] [Last Name]

This letter is to inform you that Air Energy TCI Inc (AET) is undergoing a formal regulatory transition
process for the Adelaide Wind Facility (the Project). A transition process is required for this Project
because the Environmental Screening under Ontario Regulation (O. Reg.) 116/01 was not formally
completed when new legislation, O. Reg. 359/09 of the Environmental Protection Act, was enacted on
September 24, 2009. A new Renewable Energy Approvals process for wind facilities is outlined in O.
Reg. 359/09. The Project has been designed to meet requirements for a Class 4 Wind Facility.

AET is issuing this letter and Notice to comply with specific sections of O. Reg. 359/09 pertaining to
notices of the Project and meetings. The Notice is provided on the reverse side of this letter and on a
dedicated portion of AET’s website specific to the Project (www.adelaidewindfarm.ca).

On July 10th, 2009 a harmonized Environmental Screening Report/ Environmental Impact Statement
(ESR/EIS) was made available and subsequently went through a 30-day public review and comment
period under O. Reg. 116/01. In consideration of the regulatory changes and subsequent discussions
with the Director, an addendum to the ESR/EIS has been prepared to address any further requirements
of O. Reg. 359/09. Collectively the two documents provide supporting information for AET’s application
for a Renewable Energy Approval. Paper copies of the completed ESR/EIS and a draft of the
addendum will be available at the Adelaide-Metcalfe Township office as of November 23, 2009, with
digital copies available on the AET website.

AET is committed to consulting with community members throughout this approvals process and
beyond into construction and operation of the Project. In the meantime, if you have any questions or
comments regarding the Project, please do not hesitate to contact me. We have set up a tolHree
phone number (1-888-842-1923) for your convenience. Alternatively you can forward an information
request by email to mark.gallagher@tcir.net.

Yours Faithfully,

=
{ !

Mark Gallagher
(Development Manager)

Montreal
Belfast
[xford

TCI Renewables is the trading name of: TCI Renewables Limited, registered in England, Company Number: 5360262
Air Energy TCl Inc, registered in Canada, Company Number: 4296508
TCl Renewables LLC, registered in Delaware US, Company Numbe:4519501



ADELAIDE WIND FACILITY

NOTICE OF PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE
AND TRANSITION FROM THE ENVIRONMENTAL SCREENING PROCESS TO THE
RENEWABLE ENERGY APPROVALS PROCESS

This notice is to inform the residents of Adelaide-Metcalfe
that the Adelaide Wind Facility (the Project) is undergoing
a formal regulatory transition process. The assessment
and approvals process for the Project was previously
governed by the Environmental Screening Process under
Ontario Regulation (O. Reg) 116/01 of the Environmental
Assessment Act. This Project is now governed by
0. Reg. 359/09 of the Environmental Protection Act,
which requires the proponent, Air Energy TCI Inc (AET) to
acquire a Renewable Energy Approval (REA).

Project Description

AET plans to develop a wind project with a generation
capacity of up to 72 MW. The Project would involve the
erection of up to 40 wind turbines and installation of
temporary and permanent access roads, cabling, a
substation, permanent meteorology mast and other
ancillary works. The location of the Project is identified on
the map below.

Project Proponent and REA Applicant

AET is the North American subsidiary of TClI Renewables
Limited, a UK registered company and part of the TCI
Group. The company is a leading independent renewable
energy business with offices in Great Britain, Ireland and
Canada, and interests in over 30 wind power
development projects in these countries and the United
States.  Further information about the proponent is
available at www.tcir.net.

The REA Process

Ontario Regulation 359/09 of the Environmental
Protection Act became law on September 24, 2009. A
new process for the approval of renewable energy
projects, including wind facilities, is outlined within this
Regulation. The Project is categorized as a Class 4 wind
facility and will be designed to meet the associated
requirements under O. Reg. 359/09.
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The Transition Process

A transition process is required for this Project because
the Environmental Screening was not formally completed
at the time that O. Reg 359/09 was legislated. The
Director has, however, formally identified the Adelaide
Wind Facility as a transition project since a formal notice
of completion had been issued under the prior O. Reg.
116/01 process and many other studies with equivalent
REA requirements have been completed. Notably, AET
and their Project team have conducted environmental
studies in accordance with the Environmental Screening
Process. On July 10, 2009 a harmonized Environmental
Screening Report (ESR)/ Environmental Impact
Statement (EIS) was made available for a 30-day public
review and comment period.

An addendum to the ESR/EIS has been prepared to meet
the new requirements of O. Reg. 359/09. Paper copies of
the completed ESR/EIS and a draft of the addendum will
be available at the Adelaide-Metcalfe Township office as
early as November 23, 2009. A digital copy of the original
ESR/EIS report and draft addendum report will also be
available on our website at www.tcir.net from that date.

AET is holding an additional Pubic Open House in the
community to present any new information, explain the
transition process, and identify how the combined reports
meet the requirements of O. Reg. 359/09.

Open House

We invite you to attend this Public Open House so that
we may provide you with information about the Project,
you can provide feedback and give you an opportunity to
speak with the AET Project team. The time and location
are provided below.

Tuesday, January 26, 2010
5pm — 8pm
WG MacDonald School
29059 School Road
Strathroy, Ontario
N7G 3H7
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact:

Mark Gallagher

Air Energy TCl Inc

381 Rue Notre-Dame (Ouest)

Montreal, PQ H2Y 1V2

Toll Free : 1-888-842-1923 Fax: (514) 842-7904
Email: mark.gallagher@tcir.net

Website: www.tcir.net

Jeff Wright

Golder Associates Ltd.

2390 Argentia Rd., Mississauga, ON L5Z 5Z7
Toll free: 1-800-414-8314 Fax: (905) 567-6561

Email: jawright@qgolder.com
@renewables

www.adelaidewindfarm.ca




era
ENERGY 2%

ARANA

Appendix J
Other Documentation

Aboriginal Consultation Report for Adelaide Wind Energy Centre

Appendixes

August 20, 2012



era
ENERGY 2%

Appendixes
J.1 Aamjiwnaang First Nation Health and Environment Committee Comments and
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